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  KSKV KU ( 90% SEAT ) GU ( 8% SEAT ) OSU ( 2% SEAT )   GRAND 

TOTAL CAT/SUB SC ST SEBC GEN Total SC ST SEBC GEN Total SC ST SEBC GEN Total EWS 

GUJARATI 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 

HINDI 1 0 0 2 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 

ENGLISH 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 

SANSKRIT 0 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 

MATHS 0 1 2 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 

SCIENCE 0 1 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 4 

ACCOUNT 0 1 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 

COMMERCE 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

SOC.SCI. 0 1 1 2 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 

ECONOMICS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TOTAL  1 7 9 10 27 1 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 1 1 4 35 



Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

1 2400206983 BUCHIYA GEETABEN LAKHAMSHI SC F Gujarati KU Gujarati 62.12 Gujarati KU 55.60 11.12 73.24

2 2400618448 Gagiya Jetbai Shamala SEBC F Gujarati KU Gujarati 70.33 No No 0.00 0.00 70.33

3 2400675881 BARADIYA ANJALI RAJESH SEBC F Gujarati KU Gujarati 70.14 No No 0.00 0.00 70.14

4 2400582691 CHAVADA SHIVANI SHAMJIBHAI SEBC F Gujarati KU Gujarati 69.79 No No 0.00 0.00 69.79

5 2400278785 Gor bharvi prakash bhai General F Gujarati KU Gujarati 69.40 No No 0.00 0.00 69.40

6 2400148772 Ramani Devalbai Ram SEBC F Gujarati KU Gujarati 68.93 No No 0.00 0.00 68.93

7 2400486029 GORDIYA VANITABEN RAMESHBHAI SC F Gujarati KU Gujarati 68.55 No No 0.00 0.00 68.55

8 2400067951 JASHANI NAGSHRIBAHEN VISHRAMBHAI SEBC F Gujarati KU Gujarati 68.31 No No 0.00 0.00 68.31

9 2400693765 RATHOD HENCY KAMLESHBHAI EWS F Gujarati KU Gujarati 67.88 No No 0.00 0.00 67.88

10 2400762791 GOSWAMI DEV ASHOKGIRI SEBC M Gujarati KU Gujarati 56.02 Gujarati KU 58.50 11.70 67.72

11 2400225485 LUHAR BANSARI SHANTILAL SEBC F Gujarati KU Gujarati 67.05 No No 0.00 0.00 67.05

12 2400561962 BADIYA SANGITABEN KARSHANBHAI SC F Gujarati KU Gujarati 65.60 No No 0.00 0.00 65.60

13 2400391595 Khod Diptiba lakhubha General F Gujarati KU Gujarati 64.57 No No 0.00 0.00 64.57

14 2400020802 CHHAYA HONSH DHAIRYABHAI General F Gujarati KU Gujarati 63.38 No No 0.00 0.00 63.38

15 2400086036 JADEJA JAHNVIBA RANJITSINH General F Gujarati KU Gujarati 60.76 No No 0.00 0.00 60.76

16 2400761183 DAIYA BRAHMIBAHEN DILIPBHAI General F Gujarati KU Gujarati 59.02 No No 0.00 0.00 59.02

17 2400244787 Bhatt prachi vipulbhai EWS F Gujarati KU Gujarati 56.93 No No 0.00 0.00 56.93

18 2400646918 RABARI KAMIBEN MAVJI SEBC F Gujarati KU Gujarati 54.31 No No 0.00 0.00 54.31

19 2400624213 CHHANGA KIRANBEN BHURA SEBC F Gujarati KU Gujarati 54.26 No No 0.00 0.00 54.26

20 2400362123 Gadhavi shital samrabhai SEBC F Gujarati KU Gujarati 48.40 Hindi KU 56.60 0.00 48.40

Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

1 2400206983 BUCHIYA GEETABEN LAKHAMSHI SC F Gujarati KU Gujarati 62.12 Gujarati KU 55.60 11.12 73.24

2 2400486029 GORDIYA VANITABEN RAMESHBHAI SC F Gujarati KU Gujarati 68.55 No No 0.00 0.00 68.55

3 2400561962 BADIYA SANGITABEN KARSHANBHAI SC F Gujarati KU Gujarati 65.60 No No 0.00 0.00 65.60

M. D. COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, HARIPAR - BHUJ (B.Ed. 2024-26) MERIT LIST : ROUND-2

MERIT LIST FOR KU (GENERAL) GUJARATI

MERIT LIST FOR KU (SC) GUJARATI



Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

1 2400618448 Gagiya Jetbai Shamala SEBC F Gujarati KU Gujarati 70.33 No No 0.00 0.00 70.33

2 2400675881 BARADIYA ANJALI RAJESH SEBC F Gujarati KU Gujarati 70.14 No No 0.00 0.00 70.14

3 2400582691 CHAVADA SHIVANI SHAMJIBHAI SEBC F Gujarati KU Gujarati 69.79 No No 0.00 0.00 69.79

4 2400148772 Ramani Devalbai Ram SEBC F Gujarati KU Gujarati 68.93 No No 0.00 0.00 68.93

5 2400067951 JASHANI NAGSHRIBAHEN VISHRAMBHAI SEBC F Gujarati KU Gujarati 68.31 No No 0.00 0.00 68.31

6 2400762791 GOSWAMI DEV ASHOKGIRI SEBC M Gujarati KU Gujarati 56.02 Gujarati KU 58.50 11.70 67.72

7 2400225485 LUHAR BANSARI SHANTILAL SEBC F Gujarati KU Gujarati 67.05 No No 0.00 0.00 67.05

8 2400646918 RABARI KAMIBEN MAVJI SEBC F Gujarati KU Gujarati 54.31 No No 0.00 0.00 54.31

9 2400624213 CHHANGA KIRANBEN BHURA SEBC F Gujarati KU Gujarati 54.26 No No 0.00 0.00 54.26

10 2400362123 Gadhavi shital samrabhai SEBC F Gujarati KU Gujarati 48.40 Hindi KU 56.60 0.00 48.40

Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

1 2400693765 RATHOD HENCY KAMLESHBHAI EWS F Gujarati KU Gujarati 67.88 No No 0.00 0.00 67.88

2 2400244787 Bhatt prachi vipulbhai EWS F Gujarati KU Gujarati 56.93 No No 0.00 0.00 56.93

Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

MERIT LIST FOR GU (GENERAL) - NIL GUJARATI

MERIT LIST FOR KU (ST) - NIL GUJARATI

MERIT LIST FOR KU (SEBC) GUJARATI

MERIT LIST FOR KU (EWS) GUJARATI



Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

1 2400089078 Sonal kailashbhai hansora SEBC F Hindi KU Hindi 73.29 No No 0.00 0.00 73.29

2 2400241140 Varchand chatna Ranchhod SEBC F Hindi KU Hindi 68.74 No No 0.00 0.00 68.74

3 2400381520 CHUDASAMA MEGHNABA SURENDRASINH EWS F Hindi KU Hindi 68.38 No No 0.00 0.00 68.38

4 2400647551 CHAVDA RAVINABEN LALJI SC F Hindi KU Hindi 66.07 No No 0.00 0.00 66.07

5 2400761615 DAFDA JAYA VALJI SC F Hindi KU Hindi 64.95 No No 0.00 0.00 64.95

6 2400748955 BARADIYA ITISHA RAJESHBHAI SEBC F Hindi KU Hindi 63.21 No No 0.00 0.00 63.21

7 2400675874 MAHESHWARI PARVATI PUNJALAL SC F Hindi KU Hindi 61.60 No No 0.00 0.00 61.60

8 2400522073 AHIR NANDANI HARISHBHAI SEBC F Hindi KU Hindi 61.05 No No 0.00 0.00 61.05

9 2400369222 JADEJA LAKHUBHA PRATAPJI EWS M Hindi KU Hindi 59.98 No No 0.00 0.00 59.98

10 2400315247 BATIYA HARI ASPAN SEBC M Hindi KU Hindi 58.24 No No 0.00 0.00 58.24

11 2400669103 SATHVARA HARESH RAMJIBHAI SEBC M Hindi KU Hindi 56.90 No No 0.00 0.00 56.90

12 2400750630 RABARI KANKU MELA SEBC F Hindi KU Hindi 55.71 No No 0.00 0.00 55.71

13 2400692657 MAHESHWARI KANJI MANOJ SC M Hindi KU Hindi 55.64 No No 0.00 0.00 55.64

Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

1 2400647551 CHAVDA RAVINABEN LALJI SC F Hindi KU Hindi 66.07 No No 0.00 0.00 66.07

2 2400761615 DAFDA JAYA VALJI SC F Hindi KU Hindi 64.95 No No 0.00 0.00 64.95

3 2400675874 MAHESHWARI PARVATI PUNJALAL SC F Hindi KU Hindi 61.60 No No 0.00 0.00 61.60

4 2400692657 MAHESHWARI KANJI MANOJ SC M Hindi KU Hindi 55.64 No No 0.00 0.00 55.64

Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

M. D. COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, HARIPAR - BHUJ (B.Ed. 2024-26) MERIT LIST : ROUND-2

MERIT LIST FOR KU (GENERAL) HINDI

MERIT LIST FOR KU (SC) HINDI

MERIT LIST FOR KU (ST) - NIL HINDI



Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

1 2400089078 Sonal kailashbhai hansora SEBC F Hindi KU Hindi 73.29 No No 0.00 0.00 73.29

2 2400241140 Varchand chatna Ranchhod SEBC F Hindi KU Hindi 68.74 No No 0.00 0.00 68.74

3 2400748955 BARADIYA ITISHA RAJESHBHAI SEBC F Hindi KU Hindi 63.21 No No 0.00 0.00 63.21

4 2400522073 AHIR NANDANI HARISHBHAI SEBC F Hindi KU Hindi 61.05 No No 0.00 0.00 61.05

5 2400315247 BATIYA HARI ASPAN SEBC M Hindi KU Hindi 58.24 No No 0.00 0.00 58.24

6 2400669103 SATHVARA HARESH RAMJIBHAI SEBC M Hindi KU Hindi 56.90 No No 0.00 0.00 56.90

7 2400750630 RABARI KANKU MELA SEBC F Hindi KU Hindi 55.71 No No 0.00 0.00 55.71

Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

1 2400381520 CHUDASAMA MEGHNABA SURENDRASINH EWS F Hindi KU Hindi 68.38 No No 0.00 0.00 68.38

2 2400369222 JADEJA LAKHUBHA PRATAPJI EWS M Hindi KU Hindi 59.98 No No 0.00 0.00 59.98

Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

MERIT LIST FOR GU (GENERAL) - NIL HINDI

MERIT LIST FOR KU (SEBC) HINDI

MERIT LIST FOR KU (EWS) HINDI



Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

1 2400703359 Ayar Bharti Ramabhai SEBC F English KU English 73.55 No No 0.00 0.00 73.55

2 2400044114 Gadhavi Megha Satish bhai SEBC F English KU English 67.14 No No 0.00 0.00 67.14

3 2400022278 Mahek Jusabkhan Tank General F English KU English 65.98 No No 0.00 0.00 65.98

4 2400758982 PAYAR NEEMABEN VIRJIBHAI SC F English KU English 65.55 No No 0.00 0.00 65.55

5 2400054534 Thacker Prutha Anilbhai General F English KU English 64.55 No No 0.00 0.00 64.55

6 2400582946 DUDIYA ISHITA DHIRENBHAI General F English KU English 63.67 No No 0.00 0.00 63.67

7 2400324426 AJANI TISHA ATUL General F English KU English 63.07 No No 0.00 0.00 63.07

8 2400259337 Siju Daksha Pachanbhai SC F English KU English 52.25 English KU 53.35 10.67 62.92

M. D. COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, HARIPAR - BHUJ (B.Ed. 2024-26) MERIT LIST : ROUND-2

MERIT LIST FOR KU (GENERAL) ENGLISH

7 2400324426 AJANI TISHA ATUL General F English KU English 63.07 No No 0.00 0.00 63.07

8 2400259337 Siju Daksha Pachanbhai SC F English KU English 52.25 English KU 53.35 10.67 62.92

9 2400035290 Boruwala Muskan Karimbhai General F English KU English 61.76 No No 0.00 0.00 61.76

10 2400027228 Dhoriya Ankita Manilal SC F English KU English 61.21 No No 0.00 0.00 61.21

11 2400015886 Amrin Mohammed yunus sumra SEBC F English KU English 60.76 No No 0.00 0.00 60.76

12 2400767162 JETHI MAITREEBEN JAYESHKUMAR EWS F English KU English 60.69 No No 0.00 0.00 60.69

13 2400749028 NODE SIRAJ KASAM General M English KU English 60.55 No No 0.00 0.00 60.55

14 2400232520 Vyash Nidhi Sanjaybhai General F English KU English 59.86 No No 0.00 0.00 59.86

15 2400200286 GOR MOHINI BHARATBHAI EWS F English KU English 59.69 No No 0.00 0.00 59.69

16 2400469410 VAGHELA VIDHI ATUL SEBC F English KU English 59.67 No No 0.00 0.00 59.67

17 2400258908 Goswami Mahek Pravingiri SEBC F English KU English 59.14 No No 0.00 0.00 59.14

18 2400242164 VADHER  KOMALBA JAYDEEPSINH General F English KU English 58.60 No No 0.00 0.00 58.60

19 2400054693 JADEJA JAYABA HAMIRJI General F English KU English 58.43 No No 0.00 0.00 58.43

20 2400159211 Ahir Bansari Harishbhai SEBC F English KU English 58.12 No No 0.00 0.00 58.12

21 2400532510 Maheshwari Pravin Devashibhai SC M English KU English 55.67 No No 0.00 0.00 55.67

22 2400577382 BHADRU BHARTI BABUBHAI SC F English KU English 55.55 No No 0.00 0.00 55.5522 2400577382 BHADRU BHARTI BABUBHAI SC F English KU English 55.55 No No 0.00 0.00 55.55

23 2400268111 Aathu Om Arvind SC M English KU English 53.17 No No 0.00 0.00 53.17

24 2400145564 HEENA TIWARI General F English KU English 52.88 No No 0.00 0.00 52.88

25 2400200880 Kashish kheraj bhanushali General F English KU English 52.29 No No 0.00 0.00 52.29

Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

1 2400758982 PAYAR NEEMABEN VIRJIBHAI SC F English KU English 65.55 No No 0.00 0.00 65.55

2 2400259337 Siju Daksha Pachanbhai SC F English KU English 52.25 English KU 53.35 10.67 62.92

MERIT LIST FOR KU (SC) ENGLISH



3 2400027228 Dhoriya Ankita Manilal SC F English KU English 61.21 No No 0.00 0.00 61.21

4 2400532510 Maheshwari Pravin Devashibhai SC M English KU English 55.67 No No 0.00 0.00 55.67

5 2400577382 BHADRU BHARTI BABUBHAI SC F English KU English 55.55 No No 0.00 0.00 55.55

6 2400268111 Aathu Om Arvind SC M English KU English 53.17 No No 0.00 0.00 53.17

Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

MERIT LIST FOR KU (ST) - NIL ENGLISH

MERIT LIST FOR KU (SEBC) ENGLISH

Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

1 2400703359 Ayar Bharti Ramabhai SEBC F English KU English 73.55 No No 0.00 0.00 73.55

2 2400044114 Gadhavi Megha Satish bhai SEBC F English KU English 67.14 No No 0.00 0.00 67.14

3 2400015886 Amrin Mohammed yunus sumra SEBC F English KU English 60.76 No No 0.00 0.00 60.76

4 2400469410 VAGHELA VIDHI ATUL SEBC F English KU English 59.67 No No 0.00 0.00 59.67

5 2400258908 Goswami Mahek Pravingiri SEBC F English KU English 59.14 No No 0.00 0.00 59.14

6 2400159211 Ahir Bansari Harishbhai SEBC F English KU English 58.12 No No 0.00 0.00 58.12

Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

1 2400767162 JETHI MAITREEBEN JAYESHKUMAR EWS F English KU English 60.69 No No 0.00 0.00 60.69

2 2400200286 GOR MOHINI BHARATBHAI EWS F English KU English 59.69 No No 0.00 0.00 59.69

Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

MERIT LIST FOR GU (GENERAL) ENGLISH

MERIT LIST FOR KU (SEBC) ENGLISH

MERIT LIST FOR KU (EWS) ENGLISH

Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

1 2400371221 Hima mehta EWS F English GU English 66.80 English GU 67.65 13.53 80.33

2 2400397018 Thakrani Krupaben EWS F English GU English 71.90 No No 0.00 0.00 71.90

3 2400192743 Dabhi Priyankaba Mahavirsinh SEBC F English GU English 64.96 No No 0.00 0.00 64.96

4 2400665544 SODHA KARSANSINH DUNGARSINH EWS M English GU English 56.88 No No 0.00 0.00 56.88



Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

1 2400339178 VEN SHAILESH KUMAR RAMSINH SC M Sanskrit GU Sanskrit 53.16 No No 0.00 0.00 53.16

M. D. COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, HARIPAR - BHUJ (B.Ed. 2024-26) MERIT LIST : ROUND-2

MERIT LIST FOR KU (GENERAL) - NIL SANSKRIT

MERIT LIST FOR KU (SC) - NIL SANSKRIT

MERIT LIST FOR GU (GENERAL) SANSKRIT

MERIT LIST FOR KU (ST) - NIL SANSKRIT

MERIT LIST FOR KU (SEBC) - NIL SANSKRIT

MERIT LIST FOR KU (EWS) - NIL SANSKRIT



Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

1 2400249255 Nisha bashirahmed laheji SEBC F Maths KU Maths 74.19 No No 0.00 0.00 74.19

2 2400019983 PRIYANKA KUMARI General F Maths KU Comp 65.03 No No 0.00 0.00 65.03

3 2400022612 PARIHAR KHUSHI DINESHKUMAR General F Maths KU Comp 61.61 No No 0.00 0.00 61.61

Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

MERIT LIST FOR KU (SC) - NIL MATHEMATICS

M. D. COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, HARIPAR - BHUJ (B.Ed. 2024-26) MERIT LIST : ROUND-2

MERIT LIST FOR KU (GENERAL) MATHEMATICS

Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

1 2400249255 Nisha bashirahmed laheji SEBC F Maths KU Maths 74.19 No No 0.00 0.00 74.19

Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

MERIT LIST FOR GU (GENERAL) MATHEMATICS

MERIT LIST FOR KU (ST) - NIL MATHEMATICS

MERIT LIST FOR KU (SEBC) MATHEMATICS

MERIT LIST FOR KU (EWS) - NIL MATHEMATICS

Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

1 2400234997 Solanki Hiteshkumar Vershibhai SC F Maths GU Electro 60.00 No No 0.00 0.00 60.00

MERIT LIST FOR GU (GENERAL) MATHEMATICS



Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

1 2400326874 DAFDA PRAVINABEN RAMESH SC F Science KU Physics 72.42 Physics KU 67.26 13.45 85.87

2 2400108476 Khan Taslim Babudin General F Science KU Chemestry 74.97 No No 0.00 0.00 74.97

3 2400025081 Zala Pratikshaba Virendrasinh General F Science KU Chemestry 74.86 No No 0.00 0.00 74.86

4 2400192097 DANGAR NANDNI GOPAL SEBC F Science KU Zoology 71.44 No No 0.00 0.00 71.44

5 2400023223 jadeja bhavini takhatsinh General F Science KU Zoology 67.94 No No 0.00 0.00 67.94

6 2400750178 goswami bansariben hiteshbharthi SEBC F Science KU Physics 67.69 No No 0.00 0.00 67.69

7 2400453158 JOSHI ADITI PARESH EWS F Science KU Chemestry 63.39 No No 0.00 0.00 63.39

8 2400567584 RAJGOR ANJALI NITESHBHAI General F Science KU Zoology 61.83 Envrnmt KU 69.54 0.00 61.83

9 2400437333 SAVSANI MAYABEN BHARATBHAI EWS F Science KU Microbio 60.78 No No 0.00 0.00 60.78

10 2400448017 RATHOD HARSHIDABA NAKHATSINH General F Science KU Zoology 57.97 No No 0.00 0.00 57.97

11 2400223618 DATANIYA RAJIBEN JENTILAL SEBC F Science KU Physics 54.00 No No 0.00 0.00 54.00

Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

1 2400326874 DAFDA PRAVINABEN RAMESH SC F Science KU Physics 72.42 Physics KU 67.26 13.45 85.87

Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

1 2400192097 DANGAR NANDNI GOPAL SEBC F Science KU Zoology 71.44 No No 0.00 0.00 71.44

2 2400750178 goswami bansariben hiteshbharthi SEBC F Science KU Physics 67.69 No No 0.00 0.00 67.69

3 2400223618 DATANIYA RAJIBEN JENTILAL SEBC F Science KU Physics 54.00 No No 0.00 0.00 54.00

M. D. COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, HARIPAR - BHUJ (B.Ed. 2024-26) MERIT LIST : ROUND-2

MERIT LIST FOR KU (GENERAL) SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY

MERIT LIST FOR KU (SEBC) SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY

MERIT LIST FOR KU (SC) SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY

MERIT LIST FOR KU (ST) - NIL SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY



Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

1 2400453158 JOSHI ADITI PARESH EWS F Science KU Chemestry 63.39 No No 0.00 0.00 63.39

2 2400437333 SAVSANI MAYABEN BHARATBHAI EWS F Science KU Microbio 60.78 No No 0.00 0.00 60.78

Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

1 2400499933 Dabhi Divyaba Jitendrasinh SEBC F Science GU Microbio 67.98 Microbio GU 69.53 13.91 81.89

2 2400427113 Ram Rekhaben Ukabhai General F Science GU Chemestry 68.90 No No 0.00 0.00 68.90

3 2400558355 Bhanushali Veer Dilipbhai General M Science GU Chemestry 68.52 No No 0.00 0.00 68.52

4 2400041371 RATHOD DHARABA AJITSIGNH EWS F Science GU Botany 61.23 No No 0.00 0.00 61.23

5 2400533987 SAPARIYA VAIBHAVKUMAR KISHORBHAI General M Science GU Chemestry 55.47 No No 0.00 0.00 55.47

Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

1 2400764949 POOJA UPADHYAY General F Science OSU Bio-Tech 73.94 Bio-Tech OSU 78.62 15.72 89.66

2 2400664247 JOSHI MAITRI NITIN EWS F Science OSU Biology 63.18 No No 0.00 0.00 63.18

3 2400763840 Pratibha Abrol General F Science OSU Agriculture 53.40 No No 0.00 0.00 53.40

4 2400759041 Soni Anupama Nilesh Bhai General F Science OSU Physics 52.66 No No 0.00 0.00 52.66

5 2400247495 Biswaranjan Barik SEBC M Science OSU Physics 51.50 No No 0.00 0.00 51.50

MERIT LIST FOR KU (EWS) SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY

MERIT LIST FOR GU (GENERAL) SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY

MERIT LIST FOR OSU (GENERAL) SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY



Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

1 2400753312 Mota hensi jentibhai General F Account KU Account 79.10 ACC KU 79.60 15.92 95.02

2 2400265222 BHATTI NAFISHA ABDULKARIM EWS F Account KU Account 68.81 ACC KU 70.55 14.11 82.92

3 2400591912 SUMRA VASIMA OSMAN SEBC F Account KU Account 61.36 ACC KU 58.00 11.60 72.96

4 2400193016 Siddhi Sanjay Shah General F Account KU Account 59.02 ACC KU 54.70 10.94 69.96

5 2400692307 KHATARIYA KRUPALIBEN SAKABHAI SEBC F Account KU Account 69.43 No No 0.00 0.00 69.43

6 2400059005 Kevar Jubeda Alimamad SEBC F Account KU Account 67.64 No No 0.00 0.00 67.64

7 2400694860 GOYAL RAJAL KARSHAN SEBC F Account KU Account 67.52 No No 0.00 0.00 67.52

8 2400756258 LODHIYA KAINAT KASAM SEBC F Account KU Account 63.55 No No 0.00 0.00 63.55

9 2400199341 SONI YASHVIBEN DEEPAKBHAI General F Account KU Account 62.02 No No 0.00 0.00 62.02

10 2400690622 MISHARA SUNIDHIKUMARI SUDHIRKUMAR General F Account KU Account 61.98 No No 0.00 0.00 61.98

11 2400084107 ZALA KOMALBA MAHENDRASINH General F Account KU Account 60.86 No No 0.00 0.00 60.86

12 2400761283 Goswami Bhagyashri Ramgiri SEBC F Account KU Account 59.98 No No 0.00 0.00 59.98

13 2400020434 ASMA AZIZ MALEK EWS F Account KU Account 58.88 No No 0.00 0.00 58.88

14 2400614660 THEBA SALEHA INAYATBHAI SEBC F Account KU Account 57.67 No No 0.00 0.00 57.67

15 2400701071 PADHIYAR KIRTI HANSRAJBHAI SC M Account KU Account 57.48 No No 0.00 0.00 57.48

16 2400222725 SODHARA LAXMIBEN PAVANBHAI SC F Account KU Account 55.57 No No 0.00 0.00 55.57

17 2400701102 MANGALIYA DARSHNA GOPALBHAI SC F Account KU Account 46.52 No No 0.00 0.00 46.52

Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

1 2400701071 PADHIYAR KIRTI HANSRAJBHAI SC M Account KU Account 57.48 No No 0.00 0.00 57.48

2 2400222725 SODHARA LAXMIBEN PAVANBHAI SC F Account KU Account 55.57 No No 0.00 0.00 55.57

3 2400701102 MANGALIYA DARSHNA GOPALBHAI SC F Account KU Account 46.52 No No 0.00 0.00 46.52

Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

M. D. COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, HARIPAR - BHUJ (B.Ed. 2024-26) MERIT LIST : ROUND-2

MERIT LIST FOR KU (SC) ACCOUNT/COMMERCE

MERIT LIST FOR KU (ST) - NIL ACCOUNT/COMMERCE

MERIT LIST FOR KU (GENERAL) ACCOUNT/COMMERCE



Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

1 2400591912 SUMRA VASIMA OSMAN SEBC F Account KU Account 61.36 ACC KU 58.00 11.60 72.96

2 2400692307 KHATARIYA KRUPALIBEN SAKABHAI SEBC F Account KU Account 69.43 No No 0.00 0.00 69.43

3 2400059005 Kevar Jubeda Alimamad SEBC F Account KU Account 67.64 No No 0.00 0.00 67.64

4 2400694860 GOYAL RAJAL KARSHAN SEBC F Account KU Account 67.52 No No 0.00 0.00 67.52

5 2400756258 LODHIYA KAINAT KASAM SEBC F Account KU Account 63.55 No No 0.00 0.00 63.55

6 2400761283 Goswami Bhagyashri Ramgiri SEBC F Account KU Account 59.98 No No 0.00 0.00 59.98

7 2400614660 THEBA SALEHA INAYATBHAI SEBC F Account KU Account 57.67 No No 0.00 0.00 57.67

Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

1 2400265222 BHATTI NAFISHA ABDULKARIM EWS F Account KU Account 68.81 ACC KU 70.55 14.11 82.92

2 2400020434 ASMA AZIZ MALEK EWS F Account KU Account 58.88 No No 0.00 0.00 58.88

Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

1 2400531321 Rathod Nikita Jagdishbhai SEBC F Account GU Account 66.94 ACC GU 70.27 14.05 80.99

2 2400219580 Humbal Riddhiben Shambhubhai SEBC F Account GU Account 75.57 No No 0.00 0.00 75.57

3 2400219479 Meta shivani khimji Bhai SEBC F Account GU Account 74.89 No No 0.00 0.00 74.89

4 2400760412 DAMA HIRAL HIMATLAL EWS F Account GU Account 64.57 No No 0.00 0.00 64.57

5 2400767395 MITHIYA HETVI RAMESHBHAI General F Account GU Account 63.36 No No 0.00 0.00 63.36

6 2400159438 Bhanderi Vishruti Ashokbhai General F Account GU Account 52.70 No No 0.00 0.00 52.70

MERIT LIST FOR KU (SEBC) ACCOUNT/COMMERCE

MERIT LIST FOR KU (EWS) ACCOUNT/COMMERCE

MERIT LIST FOR GU (GENERAL) ACCOUNT/COMMERCE



Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

1 2400354913 Shraddha Jagdishbhai Ramjiyani EWS F Soc. Sci. KU Psychology 70.45 Psych KU 75.80 15.16 85.61

2 2400352777 RABARI KAVITABEN RANABHAI SEBC F Soc. Sci. KU Psychology 66.10 Psych KU 74.70 14.94 81.04

3 2400603161 Chhabhaiya maitri shantibhai General F Soc. Sci. KU Psychology 64.52 Psych KU 67.75 13.55 78.07

4 2400266264 CHAUHAN JIGNABEN SHIVJI EWS F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 63.24 Ecos KU 67.20 13.44 76.68

5 2400476141 KERAI DEENA JADAVJI EWS F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 60.62 Eco KU 57.90 11.58 72.20

6 2400492561 ADESARA NARESH BABU SEBC M Soc. Sci. KU Sociology 59.57 Socio KU 62.70 12.54 72.11

7 2400269756 MERIYA DAYA DHANJIBHAI SC F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 71.71 No No 0.00 0.00 71.71

8 2400026304 GADHVI MAHEK DEVIDANBHAI SEBC F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 71.45 No No 0.00 0.00 71.45

M. D. COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, HARIPAR - BHUJ (B.Ed. 2024-26) MERIT LIST : ROUND-2

MERIT LIST FOR KU (GENERAL) SOCIAL SCIENCE 

7 2400269756 MERIYA DAYA DHANJIBHAI SC F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 71.71 No No 0.00 0.00 71.71

8 2400026304 GADHVI MAHEK DEVIDANBHAI SEBC F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 71.45 No No 0.00 0.00 71.45

9 2400246525 Ahir Shanta Mejarbhai SEBC F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 71.43 No No 0.00 0.00 71.43

10 2400670127 Rabari Chetan Karnabhai SEBC M Soc. Sci. KU History 71.29 No No 0.00 0.00 71.29

11 2400689400 CHAVDA KRISHNABEN KARSHANBHAI SEBC F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 70.57 No No 0.00 0.00 70.57

12 2400221018 VYAS HETVI KISHOR EWS F Soc. Sci. KU History 70.14 No No 0.00 0.00 70.14

13 2400437063 THACKER PALAK GHANSHYAMBHAI General F Soc. Sci. KU History 69.95 No No 0.00 0.00 69.95

14 2400273398 Varshaben Bhikhabhai Gandher SC F Soc. Sci. KU History 69.62 No No 0.00 0.00 69.62

15 2400266320 VARMA HEENABEN RAMJIBHAI SC F Soc. Sci. KU History 58.71 History KU 54.20 10.84 69.55

16 2400221972 SANDH SAMIM SALEMAMAD EWS F Soc. Sci. KU Sociology 69.40 No No 0.00 0.00 69.40

17 2400697248 SUTHAR MAMTABEN DEVRAJBHAI SEBC F Soc. Sci. KU History 69.21 No No 0.00 0.00 69.21

18 2400516293 PARMAR ANJANI ASHOKBHAI SEBC F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 68.48 No No 0.00 0.00 68.48

19 2400754894 PARMAR URVASHI RANCHHODBHAI SC F Soc. Sci. KU Psychology 68.26 No No 0.00 0.00 68.26

20 2400761188 GOSWAMI POOJABEN MAHESHPURI SEBC F Soc. Sci. KU History 56.86 History KU 54.60 10.92 67.78

21 2400428543 VEKARIYA BANSARI KARSHANBHAI General F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 67.55 No No 0.00 0.00 67.55

22 2400136686 RATHOD ADITI JITENDRABHAI SEBC F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 66.71 No No 0.00 0.00 66.7122 2400136686 RATHOD ADITI JITENDRABHAI SEBC F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 66.71 No No 0.00 0.00 66.71

23 2400187858 DARJI VRUTIBEN KALPESHBHAI SEBC F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 66.69 No No 0.00 0.00 66.69

24 2400180048 Kerai bharti karashanbhai EWS F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 66.07 No No 0.00 0.00 66.07

25 2400678182 Katua Bhavini Nagshi SC F Soc. Sci. KU Psychology 52.48 Psych KU 65.70 13.14 65.62

26 2400184595 MAHESWARI DIMPAL KHIMJI SC F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 65.60 No No 0.00 0.00 65.60

27 2400188895 VARU PRIYANSHI SHIRISH SEBC F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 65.52 No No 0.00 0.00 65.52

28 2400565485 Jadeja Mitalba Bharatsinh General F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 64.60 No No 0.00 0.00 64.60

29 2400657852 MEGHVAL PREMILA KARASHANBHAI SC F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 64.57 No No 0.00 0.00 64.57

30 2400448467 RAJGOR JANU ATULBHAI EWS F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 63.43 No No 0.00 0.00 63.43



31 2400638070 GUJARIYA GOPI BIJALBHAI SEBC F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 62.67 No No 0.00 0.00 62.67

32 2400234134 GADHAVI JAYSHREE PABUBHAI SEBC F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 62.26 No No 0.00 0.00 62.26

33 2400465902 MAHESHWARI KHUSHIBEN PREMJI SC F Soc. Sci. KU Sociology 60.29 No No 0.00 0.00 60.29

34 2400448556 GORDIYA GEETA RAVJI SC F Soc. Sci. KU Sociology 60.19 No No 0.00 0.00 60.19

35 2400764479 GURDIYA DAMYANTIBEN GOVINDBHAI SC F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 60.00 No No 0.00 0.00 60.00

36 2400382403 MAHESHWARI MAYABEN HARILAL SC F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 59.83 No No 0.00 0.00 59.83

37 2400306424 BATIYA NARAN DAYABHAI SEBC M Soc. Sci. KU Economics 59.12 No No 0.00 0.00 59.12

38 2400706431 MAKVANA RAHUL LALJI SC M Soc. Sci. KU Sociology 58.81 No No 0.00 0.00 58.81

39 2400416970 PAYAN KANTABEN BHARAT SC F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 58.21 No No 0.00 0.00 58.21

40 2400757648 MAKVANA NILAMBEN JITENDRASINH SEBC F Soc. Sci. KU History 58.00 No No 0.00 0.00 58.00

41 2400761844 PARMAR ANNAPURNABEN KHIMJIBHAI SC F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 57.90 No No 0.00 0.00 57.90

40 2400757648 MAKVANA NILAMBEN JITENDRASINH SEBC F Soc. Sci. KU History 58.00 No No 0.00 0.00 58.00

41 2400761844 PARMAR ANNAPURNABEN KHIMJIBHAI SC F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 57.90 No No 0.00 0.00 57.90

42 2400615011 SOLANKI SANGITABEN KHIMABHAI SC F Soc. Sci. KU Sociology 57.81 No No 0.00 0.00 57.81

43 2400121531 JOSHI AVANI GOVINDBHAI SEBC F Soc. Sci. KU History 57.43 No No 0.00 0.00 57.43

44 2400356953 ADESARA JIGARKUMAR DAYABHAI SEBC M Soc. Sci. KU Sociology 57.40 No No 0.00 0.00 57.40

45 2400695250 KUMBHAR AFSANA FAKIRMAMAD SEBC F Soc. Sci. KU Psychology 57.12 No No 0.00 0.00 57.12

46 2400402416 DAMOR MONIKAKUMARI ARVINDBHAI ST F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 56.48 No No 0.00 0.00 56.48

47 2400669547 SOLANKI BHAVESH KARSANBHAI SC M Soc. Sci. KU Sociology 55.90 No No 0.00 0.00 55.90

48 2400416920 DAFDA ISHABEN NARSHIBHAI SC F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 55.86 No No 0.00 0.00 55.86

49 2400207019 Barot bansari jitesh SEBC F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 55.33 No No 0.00 0.00 55.33

50 2400369169 BUCHIYA JYOTI HARJIBHAI SC F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 54.52 No No 0.00 0.00 54.52

51 2400666477 Sanghar arati Kalyan SEBC F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 54.05 No No 0.00 0.00 54.05

52 2400641622 Vaghela Bina Nanjibhai SC F Soc. Sci. KU Sociology 52.29 No No 0.00 0.00 52.29

53 2400585084 MAHESHWARI ANIL DEVJIBHAI SC M Soc. Sci. KU Economics 51.79 No No 0.00 0.00 51.79

54 2400519230 VANKAR DAMAYANTIBEN DEVAJI SC F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 50.55 No No 0.00 0.00 50.55

55 2400564348 MAHESHWARI MANISHABEN KANJI SC F Soc. Sci. KU Psychology 49.14 No No 0.00 0.00 49.1455 2400564348 MAHESHWARI MANISHABEN KANJI SC F Soc. Sci. KU Psychology 49.14 No No 0.00 0.00 49.14

56 2400497386 KUDECHA KRISHNABEN PREMJI SC F Soc. Sci. KU Sociology 48.14 No No 0.00 0.00 48.14

Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

1 2400269756 MERIYA DAYA DHANJIBHAI SC F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 71.71 No No 0.00 0.00 71.71

2 2400273398 Varshaben Bhikhabhai Gandher SC F Soc. Sci. KU History 69.62 No No 0.00 0.00 69.62

3 2400266320 VARMA HEENABEN RAMJIBHAI SC F Soc. Sci. KU History 58.71 History KU 54.20 10.84 69.55

MERIT LIST FOR KU (SC) SOCIAL SCIENCE 



4 2400754894 PARMAR URVASHI RANCHHODBHAI SC F Soc. Sci. KU Psychology 68.26 No No 0.00 0.00 68.26

5 2400678182 Katua Bhavini Nagshi SC F Soc. Sci. KU Psychology 52.48 Psych KU 65.70 13.14 65.62

6 2400184595 MAHESWARI DIMPAL KHIMJI SC F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 65.60 No No 0.00 0.00 65.60

7 2400657852 MEGHVAL PREMILA KARASHANBHAI SC F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 64.57 No No 0.00 0.00 64.57

8 2400465902 MAHESHWARI KHUSHIBEN PREMJI SC F Soc. Sci. KU Sociology 60.29 No No 0.00 0.00 60.29

9 2400448556 GORDIYA GEETA RAVJI SC F Soc. Sci. KU Sociology 60.19 No No 0.00 0.00 60.19

10 2400764479 GURDIYA DAMYANTIBEN GOVINDBHAI SC F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 60.00 No No 0.00 0.00 60.00

11 2400382403 MAHESHWARI MAYABEN HARILAL SC F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 59.83 No No 0.00 0.00 59.83

12 2400706431 MAKVANA RAHUL LALJI SC M Soc. Sci. KU Sociology 58.81 No No 0.00 0.00 58.81

13 2400416970 PAYAN KANTABEN BHARAT SC F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 58.21 No No 0.00 0.00 58.21

14 2400761844 PARMAR ANNAPURNABEN KHIMJIBHAI SC F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 57.90 No No 0.00 0.00 57.90

13 2400416970 PAYAN KANTABEN BHARAT SC F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 58.21 No No 0.00 0.00 58.21

14 2400761844 PARMAR ANNAPURNABEN KHIMJIBHAI SC F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 57.90 No No 0.00 0.00 57.90

15 2400615011 SOLANKI SANGITABEN KHIMABHAI SC F Soc. Sci. KU Sociology 57.81 No No 0.00 0.00 57.81

16 2400669547 SOLANKI BHAVESH KARSANBHAI SC M Soc. Sci. KU Sociology 55.90 No No 0.00 0.00 55.90

17 2400416920 DAFDA ISHABEN NARSHIBHAI SC F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 55.86 No No 0.00 0.00 55.86

18 2400369169 BUCHIYA JYOTI HARJIBHAI SC F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 54.52 No No 0.00 0.00 54.52

19 2400641622 Vaghela Bina Nanjibhai SC F Soc. Sci. KU Sociology 52.29 No No 0.00 0.00 52.29

20 2400585084 MAHESHWARI ANIL DEVJIBHAI SC M Soc. Sci. KU Economics 51.79 No No 0.00 0.00 51.79

21 2400519230 VANKAR DAMAYANTIBEN DEVAJI SC F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 50.55 No No 0.00 0.00 50.55

22 2400564348 MAHESHWARI MANISHABEN KANJI SC F Soc. Sci. KU Psychology 49.14 No No 0.00 0.00 49.14

23 2400497386 KUDECHA KRISHNABEN PREMJI SC F Soc. Sci. KU Sociology 48.14 No No 0.00 0.00 48.14

Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

1 2400402416 DAMOR MONIKAKUMARI ARVINDBHAI ST F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 56.48 No No 0.00 0.00 56.48

MERIT LIST FOR KU (ST) SOCIAL SCIENCE 

1 2400402416 DAMOR MONIKAKUMARI ARVINDBHAI ST F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 56.48 No No 0.00 0.00 56.48

Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

1 2400352777 RABARI KAVITABEN RANABHAI SEBC F Soc. Sci. KU Psychology 66.10 Psych KU 74.70 14.94 81.04

2 2400492561 ADESARA NARESH BABU SEBC M Soc. Sci. KU Sociology 59.57 Socio KU 62.70 12.54 72.11

3 2400026304 GADHVI MAHEK DEVIDANBHAI SEBC F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 71.45 No No 0.00 0.00 71.45

4 2400246525 Ahir Shanta Mejarbhai SEBC F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 71.43 No No 0.00 0.00 71.43

MERIT LIST FOR KU (SEBC) SOCIAL SCIENCE 



5 2400670127 Rabari Chetan Karnabhai SEBC M Soc. Sci. KU History 71.29 No No 0.00 0.00 71.29

6 2400689400 CHAVDA KRISHNABEN KARSHANBHAI SEBC F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 70.57 No No 0.00 0.00 70.57

7 2400697248 SUTHAR MAMTABEN DEVRAJBHAI SEBC F Soc. Sci. KU History 69.21 No No 0.00 0.00 69.21

8 2400516293 PARMAR ANJANI ASHOKBHAI SEBC F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 68.48 No No 0.00 0.00 68.48

9 2400761188 GOSWAMI POOJABEN MAHESHPURI SEBC F Soc. Sci. KU History 56.86 History KU 54.60 10.92 67.78

10 2400136686 RATHOD ADITI JITENDRABHAI SEBC F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 66.71 No No 0.00 0.00 66.71

11 2400187858 DARJI VRUTIBEN KALPESHBHAI SEBC F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 66.69 No No 0.00 0.00 66.69

12 2400188895 VARU PRIYANSHI SHIRISH SEBC F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 65.52 No No 0.00 0.00 65.52

13 2400638070 GUJARIYA GOPI BIJALBHAI SEBC F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 62.67 No No 0.00 0.00 62.67

14 2400234134 GADHAVI JAYSHREE PABUBHAI SEBC F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 62.26 No No 0.00 0.00 62.26

15 2400306424 BATIYA NARAN DAYABHAI SEBC M Soc. Sci. KU Economics 59.12 No No 0.00 0.00 59.12

14 2400234134 GADHAVI JAYSHREE PABUBHAI SEBC F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 62.26 No No 0.00 0.00 62.26

15 2400306424 BATIYA NARAN DAYABHAI SEBC M Soc. Sci. KU Economics 59.12 No No 0.00 0.00 59.12

16 2400757648 MAKVANA NILAMBEN JITENDRASINH SEBC F Soc. Sci. KU History 58.00 No No 0.00 0.00 58.00

17 2400121531 JOSHI AVANI GOVINDBHAI SEBC F Soc. Sci. KU History 57.43 No No 0.00 0.00 57.43

18 2400356953 ADESARA JIGARKUMAR DAYABHAI SEBC M Soc. Sci. KU Sociology 57.40 No No 0.00 0.00 57.40

19 2400695250 KUMBHAR AFSANA FAKIRMAMAD SEBC F Soc. Sci. KU Psychology 57.12 No No 0.00 0.00 57.12

20 2400207019 Barot bansari jitesh SEBC F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 55.33 No No 0.00 0.00 55.33

21 2400666477 Sanghar arati Kalyan SEBC F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 54.05 No No 0.00 0.00 54.05

Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

1 2400354913 Shraddha Jagdishbhai Ramjiyani EWS F Soc. Sci. KU Psychology 70.45 Psych KU 75.80 15.16 85.61

2 2400266264 CHAUHAN JIGNABEN SHIVJI EWS F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 63.24 Ecos KU 67.20 13.44 76.68

3 2400476141 KERAI DEENA JADAVJI EWS F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 60.62 Eco KU 57.90 11.58 72.20

4 2400221018 VYAS HETVI KISHOR EWS F Soc. Sci. KU History 70.14 No No 0.00 0.00 70.14

MERIT LIST FOR KU (EWS) SOCIAL SCIENCE 

4 2400221018 VYAS HETVI KISHOR EWS F Soc. Sci. KU History 70.14 No No 0.00 0.00 70.14

5 2400221972 SANDH SAMIM SALEMAMAD EWS F Soc. Sci. KU Sociology 69.40 No No 0.00 0.00 69.40

6 2400180048 Kerai bharti karashanbhai EWS F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 66.07 No No 0.00 0.00 66.07

7 2400448467 RAJGOR JANU ATULBHAI EWS F Soc. Sci. KU Economics 63.43 No No 0.00 0.00 63.43



Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

1 2400622957 Hanjla Sama General M Soc. Sci. GU Sociology 76.53 No No 0.00 0.00 76.53

2 2400038719 DINESHBHAI PRABHUBHAI PRAJAPATI SEBC M Soc. Sci. GU History 75.00 No No 0.00 0.00 75.00

3 2400496537 AHIR RUTVIKKUMAR KHENGARBHAI SEBC M Soc. Sci. GU Sociology 70.80 No No 0.00 0.00 70.80

4 2400202700 CHAVDA PRADIP VINODCHANDRA SC M Soc. Sci. GU History 70.00 No No 0.00 0.00 70.00

5 2400523579 MAKWANA NILAMBEN RAJUBHAI SC F Soc. Sci. GU Sociology 63.52 No No 0.00 0.00 63.52

6 2400528277 LOCHANI RASHMI AMRUTBHAI SC F Soc. Sci. GU Sociology 55.42 No No 0.00 0.00 55.42

MERIT LIST FOR GU (GENERAL) SOCIAL SCIENCE 

MERIT LIST FOR OSU (GENERAL) SOCIAL SCIENCE 

Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

2400156598 Amrita raj SEBC F Soc. Sci. OSU Economics 67.50 No No 0.00 0.00 67.50

MERIT LIST FOR OSU (GENERAL) SOCIAL SCIENCE 



Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

1 2400596385 AYAR POONAMBEN VELJI SEBC F Economics KU Economics 64.48 Eco KU 67.85 13.57 78.05

2 2400674439 VANKAR NEETIN MANJI SC M Economics KU Economics 62.31 Eco KU 65.45 13.09 75.40

3 2400767907 SORATHIYA RADHIKA HARILAL SEBC F Economics KU Economics 58.24 Eco KU 59.85 11.97 70.21

4 2400477011 SOLANKI SONI MAYABHAI SC F Economics KU Economics 54.21 Eco KU 58.65 11.73 65.94

Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

1 Economics Economics Eco 13.09 75.40

M. D. COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, HARIPAR - BHUJ (B.Ed. 2024-26) MERIT LIST : ROUND-2

MERIT LIST FOR KU (GENERAL) ECONOMICS

MERIT LIST FOR KU (SC) ECONOMICS

Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

1 2400674439 VANKAR NEETIN MANJI SC M Economics KU Economics 62.31 Eco KU 65.45 13.09 75.40

2 2400477011 SOLANKI SONI MAYABHAI SC F Economics KU Economics 54.21 Eco KU 58.65 11.73 65.94

Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

1 2400596385 AYAR POONAMBEN VELJI SEBC F Economics KU Economics 64.48 Eco KU 67.85 13.57 78.05

2 2400767907 SORATHIYA RADHIKA HARILAL SEBC F Economics KU Economics 58.24 Eco KU 59.85 11.97 70.21

Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

MERIT LIST FOR KU (ST) - NIL ECONOMICS

MERIT LIST FOR KU (SEBC) ECONOMICS

MERIT LIST FOR KU (EWS) - NIL ECONOMICS

Merit No Form No Applicant Name Category Gender Major Subj UG Uni UG Subj UG% PG Subj PG Uni PG% 20% Total Merit

MERIT LIST FOR GU (GENERAL) - NIL ECONOMICS


